AN ORDINANCE WHEREBY THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MISSOURI IS REQUESTING FRIENDLY ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN SECTIONS OF MISSOURI HIGHWAY RIGHT-OF-WAY AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED BELOW.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF ST. MARY, MO. AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City of St. Mary, MO.is hereby requesting friendly annexation of the following described Missouri Highway-Right-of- Way:

> All of that area located in Ste. Genevieve County south of the City of St. Mary more particularly described as follows: All of the Missouri Highway Right-Of-Way of State Route "H", also known as Route "SH", from STA 0+00 running in a Southeasterly direction to the County line between Ste. Genevieve and Perry Counties being STA 10+17.6. Also all of Missouri Highway Right-of-Way of Highway No. 61, formerly known a Route 25, from STA 1650+00.00, which is a point on the present city limits of the City of St. Mary, running in a Southwesterly direction to STA 1689+42.0.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval.

Passed and approved this the 3rd day of November, 1993.

ATTEST:

Aldermen	aye	nay	abstain	absent
Francis Bader	χ			
Henry Coffman	Х			
Robert Schultz				χ
Stephen Schwent	Х			^

I, JoAnn E. Donze, Clerk of the City of St. Mary, MO. do hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance was duly passed and adopted by the Board of Aldermen of the City of St. Mary, Missouri at a Special Meeting of the Board so assembled this the 3rd day of November, 1993.

Lo Cen & Donze

ty Clerk John E. Donze